FILE NO. 101347

Larry Del Carlo and Larry Mazzola, Jr.]

MOTION NO. MID-169

Motion confirming the appointments of Larry Del Carlo to succeed John Rahaim; term ending February 26, 2013; and Larry Mazzola, Jr. to succeed Owen Stephens, term ending April 28, 2014, to the Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors.

[Confirming Appointments, Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors -

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby confirm the appointments of Larry Del Carlo, Seat 2, to succeed John Rahaim; term ending February 26, 2013; and Larry Mazzola, Jr., Seat 7, to succeed Owen Stephens, term ending April 28, 2014, to the Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M10-169

File Number: 101347

Date Passed: November 16, 2010

Motion confirming the appointments of Larry Del Carlo to succeed John Rahaim; term ending February 26, 2013; and Larry Mazzola, Jr. to succeed Owen Stephens, term ending April 28, 2014, to the Treasure Island Development Authority Board of Directors.

November 04, 2010 Rules Committee - REFERRED WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION

November 16, 2010 Board of Supervisors - NOT CONTINUED

Ayes: 4 - Avalos, Campos, Daly and Mirkarimi

Noes: 7 - Alioto-Pier, Chiu, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar and Maxwell

November 16, 2010 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and

Mirkarimi

Noes: 2 - Avalos and Daly

File No. 101347

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 11/16/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board